N16000004417			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800284983038		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/25/1601045008 ** 78.75		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	FIL MILANA MILANA		
Office Use Only	PR 25 AM 8: 14 AnAAY or SIXT		

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Nurses Care Global, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: William Denson

Name (Printed or typed)

5 Portofino Dr. Ste. 1203

Address

Pensacola Beach. FL 32561

City, State & Zip

(850) 485-3153

Daytime Telephone number

billdenson2016@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: Nurses Care Global, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address: 5 Portofino Dr. Ste. 1203

Mailing address, if different is:

PO Box 73

Pensacola Beach. FL 32561

Gulf Breeze, FL 32562

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Our purpose is to improve lives by feeding

the hungry, clothing the needy and bringing health to the poor; to change culture by

bringing hope and activating the dreams of each and every person we touch across the globe.

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes,

including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt

organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV **MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

As set forth in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**

Name and Title	William Denson - President	Name and Title	Tammy Denson - Director	
Address	5 Portofino Dr. Ste. 1203	Address:	5 Portofino Dr. Ste. 1203	
	Pensacola Beach, FL 32561		Pensacola Beach, FL 32561	
Name and Title	Sharon Velez - Director	Name and Title:	Michael Wiley - Treasurer	
	734 NW 163 Ave	Address:	779 Bear Mountain Dr.	
	Pembroke Pines, FL 33028		Saint Peter's, MO 63376	
			16	
Name and Title	Nicole Gardner- Secretary	Name and Title	APR	11
	5409 Maranatha Way	Address:	25	l'
	Pace FL 32571			TA C
				* 23 8".
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			

S:
nd Title:
S:

1

. . .

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

William Denson Name: 5 Portofino Dr. Ste. 1203 Address: Pensacola Beach, FL 32561

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR** The name and address of the Incorporator is:

William Denson

Name:

Address:

5 Portofino Dr. Ste. 1203

Pensacola Beach, FL 32561

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Ian C Dennan

4-18-16 Date

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

illian C Ũ Required Signature of Incorporator

4-18-16